



2026:RJ-JP:26040

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5300/2024

Valeed Yusuf S/o Rasheed Yusuf,

----Appellant

Versus

Akeel Yusuf S/o Late Mohammad Yusuf,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Fahad Hasan

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

20/01/2025

1. Learned counsel for appellant requests for time.
2. List on 04.02.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

CHETNA BEHRANI /85