



2026:RJ-JP:26040

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5300/2024

Valeed Yusuf S/o Rasheed Yusuf,

-----Appellant

Versus

Akeel Yusuf S/o Late Mohammad Yusuf,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Fahad Hasan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shashaank Bansali, for Mr. Rohit Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

23/05/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent-applicant seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the application No.1/2025.

In view of the prayer made by learned counsel for the respondent-applicant, the application No.1/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

GAURAV SRIVASTAVA /60