



2026:RJ-JP:26040

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5300/2024

Valeed Yusuf S/o Rasheed Yusuf,

-----Appellant

Versus

Akeel Yusuf S/o Late Mohammad Yusuf,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Fahad Hasan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rohit Choudhary Mr. Shashaank Bhansali

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

11/09/2025

As per office report, record has already been received.

Office is directed to tag the record with this file.

List the matter after two weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J